Table 29: Total U.S. Medical School Graduates
by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2012-2013 and 2013-2014 g
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The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of graduates of U.S. medicals schools by sex. Please email

us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Women’

Men

All

Graduate Race/Ethnicity Respcmses1

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident’
Total for Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident’
Total for Men

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident’
Total

Class of 2013

11
1,837
656
446

3
4,816
132
634

5

180
8,720

14
1,809
336
429

5,947
166
556

170
9,434

25
3,646
992
875

5
10,763
298
1,190
10

350
18,154

Class of 2014

16
1,829
675
479

3
4,674
126
587
18
172
8,579

11
1,872
377
449

5,784
174
581

57
193
9,499

27
3,701
1,052

928

10,458
300
1,168
75

365
18,078

' 1n 2013, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking

an applicant's Hispanic origin and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response
options are now listed together under a single question about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could select
multiple response options.

% Four applicants in 2013 and six applicants in 2014 who declined to report gender are not reflected.

3 The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include graduates with unknown citizenship.
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