Table 29: Total U.S. Medical School Graduates by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2012-2013 and 2013-2014



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of graduates of U.S. medicals schools by sex. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses ¹	Class of 2013	Class of 2014
Women ²	American Indian or Alaska Native	11	16
	Asian	1,837	1,829
	Black or African American	656	675
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	446	479
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	3
	White	4,816	4,674
	Other	132	126
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	634	587
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	5	18
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident ³	180	172
	Total for Women	8,720	8,579
Men ²	American Indian or Alaska Native	14	11
	Asian	1,809	1,872
	Black or African American	336	377
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	429	449
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	1
	White	5,947	5,784
	Other	166	174
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	556	581
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	5	57
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident ³	170	193
	Total for Men	9,434	9,499
AII	American Indian or Alaska Native	25	27
	Asian	3,646	3,701
	Black or African American	992	1,052
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	875	928
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	5	4
	White	10,763	10,458
	Other	298	300
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	1,190	1,168
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	10	75
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident ³	350	365
	Total	18,154	18,078

¹ In 2013, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could select multiple response options.

² Four applicants in 2013 and six applicants in 2014 who declined to report gender are not reflected.

³ The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include graduates with unknown citizenship.